## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

Petitioner: Jessica L. Colvin, Chief Financial Officer

## **Recommendation:**

Approve, adopt, and authorize the Chair to sign a resolution authorizing an increase of the Henderson Constable's revolving change bank account from \$400 to \$500. (For possible action)

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Fund #:	5460.200	Fund Name:	Constables
Fund Center:	1142130000	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	\$500		
Description:	Increase a revolving change bank		
Additional Comments:	There is no fiscal impact as it is simply a reclassification of cash within the Fund.		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Pursuant to NRS 354.609, on April 7, 2015, the Board adopted a resolution establishing a revolving cash account/change fund for the Henderson Constable to be used for providing change to customers making payments for services at the office's walk-up counter.

The Henderson Constable will be taking over the operation of the former Boulder City Township Constable Office location at 501 Avenue G, Boulder City, NV effective January 2, 2023 as the Boulder City Township Constable's Office has been abolished per July 19, 2022 BCC agenda item #96. By increasing the Henderson Constable's change fund to \$500, the Office will be able to maintain a sufficient amount of smaller denomination cash notes to include the Boulder City location to give change to customers paying fees with cash.